ADVANCE >>CTE

State Leaders Connecting Learning to Work

FY 2018 State Membership

Current Advance CTE Members Eligible for State Membership




Alabama

Alaska

American Samoa

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri
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Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Palau

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming
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**This list is being provided to State Directors to make them aware of current, eligible Advance CTE
Associate members. The individuals that State Directors may choose to add to their state membership
may include, but are not limited to those on this list. There is no requirement that current Associate
members be covered by the state membership.

RN

Etowah High School
Cindy McConnell Attalla AL

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.




cmcconnell@attalla.k12.al.us

Mary Simon

Coordinator, CTE Federal and State
Funds

Alabama Department of Education
Montgomery AL
msimon@alsde.edu

Felicia Swanson

Alaska Department of Education and
Early Development

Juneau AK
felicia.swanson@alaska.gov

Bjorn Wolter

CTE Program Specialist

Alaska Department of Education and
Early Development

Juneau AK

bjorn.wolter@alaska.gov

*Fred Villa

Associate Vice President
University of Alaska Statewide
Fairbanks AK
fvilla@alaska.edu

Marcia Olson

CTE Coordinator

Division of Business Partnerships
Anchorage AK
marcia.olson@alaska.gov

No eligible members

Patti Beltram

CTE Director

Peoria Unified School District
Glendale AZ
pbeltram@pusd11.org

*Daniel Barajas

Director, Community Partnerships &
Workforce Development

Maricopa Community Colleges
Tempe AZ
daniel.barajas@domail.maricopa.edu

Sherry Siler

Marketing Education Instructor
Alma High School

Alma AR

ssiler@almasd.net

*Kathi Turner

Deputy Director

Arkansas Department of Career
Education

Little Rock AR
katherine.turner@arkansas.gov

Vera Jacobson-Lundeberg

CTE Programs Coordinator

San Mateo County Office of Education
Burlingame CA
vjlundeberg@smcoe.org

Cecilio Lorenzo

CEO

Cornerstone International College
Union City CA
clorenzo@thecornerstonecollege.com

Valerie Backus

CTE liaison

Temecula Valley Unified School District
Temecula CA

vbackus@tvusd.k12.ca.us

Tony Bauer

Director CTE/ROP

Santa Barbara County Education Office
Santa Maria CA

bauer@sbceo.org

Michael Specchierla
Director of Career & College Pathways

3

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.
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San Luis Obispo County Office of
Education

Atascadero CA
mspecchierla@slocoe.org

*Debra Jones

Dean

California Community College
Chancellor's Office
Sacramento CA
djones@cccco.edu

Paul Francisco

Director Post Secondary and Workforce
Readiness

School District 27)

Lafayette CO
paul.francisco@gmail.com

Kathy Hanson

Career and Technical Education
Coordinator

Poudre School District

Fort Collins CO
kathyh@psdschools.org

*Suzanne Loud

Education Consultant

CT Department of Education
Hartford CT
suzanne.loud@ct.gov

Nivea Torres

Superintendent

CT Technical High School System
Middletown CT
nivea.torres@ct.gov

Mike Trego

CTE Coordinator
Appoquinimink School District
Odessa DE

mike.trego@appo.k12.de.us

Kendra Smith

Performance Accountability
Coordinator

OSSE

Washington DC
kendra.smith@dc.gov

Ed Roebuck

Program Development Coordinator
OSSE

Washington DC
ed.roebuck@dc.gov

Joseph Green

OSSE

Washington DC
joseph.green@dc.gov

Kim Freeland

Performance Accountability
Coordinator

OSSE

Washington DC
kim.freeland@dc.gov

Tanya MacKall
Management Analyst
OSSE

Washington DC
tanya.mackall@dc.gov

*Kathleen Taylor

Bureau Chief

Florida Department of Education
Tallahassee FL
kathleen.taylor@fldoe.org

Stefany Deckard

Secondary CTE and Public Schools
Liaison

Florida Department of Education
Tallahassee FL
stefany.deckard@fldoe.org

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.



mailto:mspecchierla@slocoe.org
mailto:djones@cccco.edu
mailto:paul.francisco@gmail.com
mailto:kathyh@psdschools.org
mailto:suzanne.loud@ct.gov
mailto:nivea.torres@ct.gov
mailto:mike.trego@appo.k12.de.us
mailto:kendra.smith@dc.gov
mailto:ed.roebuck@dc.gov
mailto:joseph.green@dc.gov
mailto:kim.freeland@dc.gov
mailto:tanya.mackall@dc.gov
mailto:kathleen.taylor@fldoe.org
mailto:stefany.deckard@fldoe.org

Brian Law

School Counselor
Valdosta High School
Valdosta GA
blaw@gocats.org

Kathryn Hornsby

Assistant Commissioner, Technical
Education

Georgia Department of Education
Atlanta GA

khornsby@tcsg.edu

Randy Dean

Director of Grant Management
Georgia Department of Education
Atlanta GA

rdean@tcsg.edu

No eligible members

No eligible members

*Steve Rayborn

Deputy Administrator

Idaho Division of Career & Technical
Education

Boise ID

srayborn@cte.idaho.gov

Amy Lorenzo

Policy and Planning Coordinator
Idaho Career and Technical Education
Boise ID

amy.lorenzo@cte.idaho.gov

Cindy Stover
Consultant/Executive Director
IACTE

Lincoln IL
cstover30@hotmail.com

Ellen Crowe

Dean of Career & Technical Education
Morton College

Cicero IL

ellen.crowe@morton.edu

Mitchell Braun

Manager CTE Policy and Procedural
Support

Chicago Public Schools

Chicago IL

mbraun@cps.edu

*Brian Durham

Director for Academic Affairs and CTE
lllinois Community College Board
Springfield IL
brian.durham@illinois.gov

Paul Asunda

Associate Professor
Department of Curriculum and
Instruction

West Lafayette IN
pasunda@purdue.edu

*Chris Deaton

Director of Adult/Career & Technical
Education

Department of Workforce
Development

Bedford IN

cdeaton@dwd.in.gov

Pat Thieben
Administrative Consultant
lowa Department of Education

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.
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Des Moines |IA
pat.thieben@iowa.gov

*Jeremy Varner

Administrator

lowa Department of Education
Des Moines |1A
jeremy.varner@iowa.gov

Brett Marrs

Teacher

USD 261(Campus High School)
Wichita KS
bmarrs@usd261.com

Laura Leite

Associate Director of Career Technical
Education

Kansas Board of Regents

Topeka KS

lleite@ksbor.org

Jay Scott

Assistant Director

Kansas State Department of Education
Topeka KS

jscott@ksde.org

Martin Kollman

Kansas State Department of Education
Topeka KS

mkollman@ksde.org

Wade Talley

Director

Jefferson County (KY) Public Schools
Louisville KY
ken.talley@jefferson.kyschools.us

*Rhonda Tracy

Chancellor

Kentucky Community and Technical
College System

Versailles KY

rhonda.tracy@kctcs.edu

Leslie Slaughter

Executive Advisor

Kentucky Department of Education
Finchville KY
leslie.slaughter@education.ky.gov

*Lisa French

Deputy Director, CTE

Louisiana Department of Education
Baton Rouge LA

lisa.french@la.gov

Melba Kennedy

Director of Strategic Initiatives
River Parishes Community College
Sorrento LA

mkennedy@rpcc.edu

Dave Keaton

Director

Region Two School of Applied
Technology

Houlton ME
dkeaton@regiontwo.org

*Donna Tiner

Perkins Grant Manager
State of Maine

Augusta ME
donna.tiner@maine.gov

Jeanne Marie Holly

Program Manager, CTE Systems Branch
MD Department of Education
Baltimore MD
jeanne-marie.holly@maryland.gov

Charles Wallace

Maryland Department of Education
Baltimore MD
charles.wallace@maryland.gov

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.
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Pat Mikos

Program Manager

MSDE

Baltimore MD
patricia.mikos@maryland.gov

Michael Looney

Career and Technical Department
Chair

Mashpee MA
mlooney@mashpee.k12.ma.us

Mary K. Aukee

Executive Director

Oakland School

Waterford Ml
marykaye.aukee@oakland.k12.mi.us

Cynthia Andersen

High School Principal

Advance Technology Academy
Dearborn Ml
candersen@atafordpas.org

Katherine Manley
Professor

Ferris State University
Big Rapids Ml
drkittyfsu@yahoo.com

Scott Palmer

CTE Consultant

Macomb Intermediate School District
Clinton Township Ml
spalmer@misd.net

Paula Palmer

Director, Office of Career and College
Success

Minnesota Department of Education

Roseville MN
paula.palmer@state.mn.us

*Michelle Kamenov

Supervisor, Career and Technical
Education

Minnesota Department of Education
Roseville MN
michelle.kamenov@state.mn.us

Debra Hsu

Associate Director for Career Technical
Education

Minnesota State

St. Paul MN

debra.hsu@so.mnscu.edu

Tammie Brewer

Mississippi DECA Coordinator
Mississippi Department of Education
Jackson MS
tbrewer@mde.k12.ms.us

*Shawn Mackey

Associate Executive Director

MS State Board of Community and
Junior College

Jackson MS

smackey@mccb.edu

Valerie Williams

Director of Career and Technical
Education

Mississippi Community College Board
Jackson MS

vwilliams@mccb.edu

Mike Mulvinhill

MS Department of Education
State Associate Superintendent
Jackson MS
mmulvihillemdek12.org

*Dennis Harden

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.



mailto:patricia.mikos@maryland.gov
mailto:mlooney@mashpee.k12.ma.us
mailto:marykaye.aukee@oakland.k12.mi.us
mailto:candersen@atafordpas.org
mailto:drkittyfsu@yahoo.com
mailto:spalmer@misd.net
mailto:paula.palmer@state.mn.us
mailto:michelle.kamenov@state.mn.us
mailto:debra.hsu@so.mnscu.edu
mailto:tbrewer@mde.k12.ms.us
mailto:smackey@mccb.edu
mailto:vwilliams@mccb.edu
mailto:mmulvihill@mdek12.org

Coordinator, Career Education
Missouri Department of Education
Jefferson City MO
dennis.harden@dese.mo.gov

Christy Hendricks

Data Control Specialist
Helena MT
chendricks@mt.gov

*TJ Eyer

Division Administrator of OPI
Montana Office of Public Instruction
Helena MT

teyer@mt.gov

Katie Graham

Data, Research, & Evaluation Specialist
Nebraska Department of Education
Lincoln NE
katie.graham@nebraska.gov

Ryan Foor

Deputy State Director, Nebraska Career
Education

Nebraska Department of Education
Lincoln NE

ryan.foor@nebraska.gov

Gregg Christensen

Entrepreneurship & Career Education
Specialist

Nebraska Department of Education
Lincoln NE
gregg.christensen@nebraska.gov

Cory Epler

Director, Teaching & Learning
Nebraska Department of Education
Lincoln NE
cory.epler@nebraska.gov

*Carol Packard
CTE/Perkins Postsecondary
Coordinator

Nebraska Department of Education
Lincoln NE
carol.packard@nebraska.gov

Howard Gordon

Professor and Program Coordinator of
Career & Post-secondary Technical
Education

University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Las Vegas NV
gordonh5@unlv.nevada.edu

Beth Doiron

Director of College Access & DOE
Programs

Community College System of New
Hampshire

Concord NH

bdoiron@ccsnh.edu

*Jeffry Beard

Education Consultant
NH Dept. of Education
Concord NH
jeffry.beard@doe.nh.gov

Nancy Trivette

Ag Ed Division, Vice President

New Jersey Department of Agriculture
Trenton NJ
nancy.trivette@ag.state.nj.us

*Margaret McMenamin
President

Union County College
Cranford NJ
mcmenamin@ucc.edu

Robyn Kay
Director
NJDOE
Trenton NJ

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.
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Katrina Williams

Director, Career & Technical Education
Hertford County Public Schools
Ahoskie NC
kwilliamsed4life@gmail.com

*Robert Witchger

Director Career and Technical
Education

North Carolina Community College
System

Raleigh NC
witchgerb@nccommunitycolleges.edu

Eric Ripley

Director of CTE

Grand Forks Public School District
Grand Forks ND
eric.ripley@gfschools.org

Robert Mahlman
Director

The Ohio State University
Columbus OH
mahlman.l@osu.edu

Rebecca Parker

Senior Project Manager
OSU-CETE

Columbus OH
parker.304@osu.edu

Brett Visger

Associate Vice Chancellor, Institutional
Collaboration & Completion

Ohio Department of Higher Education
Columbus OH
bvisger@regents.state.oh.us

*Steve Gratz

Senior Executive Director

Ohio Department of Education
Columbus OH
steven.gratz@education.ohio.gov

Leah Amstutz

Associate Director

State of Ohio

Columbus OH
leah.amstutz@education.ohio.gov

Lorri Carlile

FACS Instructor

Morrison Public Schools
Morrison OK
lorricarlilr@morrisonps.com

Jan Bell

Career Advisement
Tulsa Tech

Tulsa OK
jan.bell@tulsatech.edu

John Noel

Director, Adult Career Development
Great Plains Technology Center
Lawton OK

jnoel@greatplains.edu

Gina Riggs

EMS Director

Kiamichi Technology Center
Poteau OK

griggs@ktc.edu

Ken English

Senior Director Career Development
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Durant OK
kenglish@choctawnation.com

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.
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Pamela Kirk

Director

DoD STARBASE Oklahoma
Tulsa OK
pamela@starbaseok.org

*Becki Foster

Associate State Director
Oklahoma Department of Career &
Technology Education

Stillwater OK
becki.foster@careertech.ok.gov

Donna Brant

Education Specialist

Oregon Department of Education
Salem OR
donna.brant@state.or.us

*Donna Lewelling

Education Division Director
Higher Education Coordinating
Commission

Salam OR
donna.j.lewelling@state.or.us

Shalee Hodgson

Education Program Specialist
Community Colleges & Workforce
Development

Salem OR
shalee.hodgson@oregon.gov

Evelyn Roth

Education and Workforce Policy
Analyst

Oregon Department of Community
Colleges and Workforce Development
Salem OR

evelyn.m.roth@state.or.us

Luis Juarez

Community College Education
Specialist

Oregon Department of Community
Colleges and Workforce Development
Salem OR

luis.juarez@state.or.us

*Ulai Ikesiil

Education Specialist — CTE/Career
Guidance

Palau Ministry of Education

Koror Palau
ulaitikesiil@palaumoe.net

Jacqueline Cullen

Executive Director

Pennsylvania Association of Career and
Technical Administrators

Camp Hill PA

jackie@pacareertech.org

Patricia Bicanich

Project Director

Penn State Greater Allegheny
McKeesport PA

pjb17@psu.edu

Cynthia Pellock
Associate Professor
Penn State University
University Park PA
axpl62@psu.edu

*Peter Woodberry

Dean of Business

Community College of Rhode Island
Warwick Rl

pwoodberry@ccri.edu

*Patricia Flora

CATE Education Associate for Perkins
South Carolina Department of
Education

Columbia SC
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Dodie Bemis

Executive Director

South Dakota Association for Career &
Technical Education (SDACTE)
Watertown SD
bemisd@lakeareatech.edu

*Erin Larsen

Assistant Director

South Dakota Department of
Education

Pierre SD
erin.larsen@state.sd.us

Chris King

CTE Director

Cumberland County Schools
Rockwood TN
kingc2@k12tn.net

*Chelle Travis

Assistant Vice Chancellor
Tennessee College of Applied
Technology

Nashville TN
chelle.travis@tbr.edu

Michael Tinsley

Director of Early College Initiatives
Tennessee Board of Regents
Nashville TN
michael.tinsley@tbr.edu

Jamie Farias

Associate Vice President of Workforce
and Continuing Education

El Paso Community College

El Paso TX

jfarias@epcc.edu

*Donna Carlin

Assistant Director for Workforce
Texas Higher Education Coordinating
Board

Austin TX
donna.carlin@thecb.state.tx.us

Janet Goble

Director of Career and Technical
Education
Institution/Organization Canyons
School District

Sandy UT
janet.goble@canyonsdistrict.org

Rachel Gonzalaz

Family & Consumer Sciences Educator
Lakeridge Jr. High School

Orem UT
rgonzalez@alpinedistrict.org

Brian Olmstead

CTE Coordinator

Utah State Office of Education
Salt Lake City UT
brian.olmstead@schools.utah.gov

*Wendi Morton

CTE Coordinator

Utah State Office of Education
Salt Lake City UT
wendi.morton@schools.utah.gov

Blair Carruth

Assistant Commissioner for Academic
Affairs

Utah System of Higher Education

Salt Lake City UT

bcarruth@ushe.edu

Eileen llluzzi

Director

North Country Career Center
Newport VT
eileen.illuzzi@ncsuvt.org
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Ashley Phillip

Assistant Director

Virgin Islands Department of Education
Christiansted VI

ashley.phillip@vide.vi

Randall Stamper

Assistant Vice Chancellor
Virginia Community Colleges
Richmond VA
rstamper@vccs.edu

James Antonick

Post-Secondary Perkins Administrator
VA Community College System
Richmond VA

jantonick@vccs.edu

Ken Emmil

Assistant Superintendent

Office of Superintendent of Public
Instruction (OSPI)

Olympia WA
ken.emmil@k12.wa.us

Nancy Dick

Director, Workforce Education
State Board for Community and
Technical Colleges

Olympia WA

ndick@sbctc.edu

George Aszklar

Career and Technical Education
Director

Office of Superintendent of Public
Instruction

Olympia WA
george.aszklar@k12.wa.us

Jonathan Jackson
Perkins Program Supervisor

Office of Superintendent of Public
Instruction (OSPI)

Olympia WA
jonathan.jackson@k12.wa.us

*John Aultman

Senior Policy Advisor

The Office of the Governor
WA
john.aultman@gov.wa.gov

Terri Colbert

Program Administrator

Workforce Training & Education Coord.
Board

Olympia WA

tcolbert@wtb.wa.gov

Sharon Fochtman

Career & College Readiness Executive
Director

Sumner School District

Sumner WA

sharon fochtman@sumnersd.org

No eligible members

Rita O'Brien

Dean of Career Based Learning
Appleton Area School District
Appleton WI
obrienrita@aasd.k12.wi.us

Marge Rubin

Director

Fox Valley Technical College
Neenah WI

rubin@fvtc.edu

Anne Nordholm

Director of Education/Training
Partnerships

Milwaukee 7

Milwaukee WI
anordholm@mke?7.com

*Sharon Wendt
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Director, Career and Technical
Education

Department of Public Instruction WYOMING
Madison WI

sharon.wendt@dpi.wi.gov No eligible members

13

Those individuals denoted with * were chosen by the State Director to receive the complimentary
members for FY 2017.



mailto:sharon.wendt@dpi.wi.gov

